

ESSEX COUNTY OFFICE OF THE MANAGER

7551 Court Street · P.O. Box 217 · Elizabethtown, New York 12932 Telephone (518) 873-3332 · Fax (518) 873-3339

Daniel L. Palmer
County Manager

Linda M. Wolf
Purchasing Agent

TO: All Bidders

FROM: Linda Wolf, CPA, Purchasing Agent

DATE: January 11, 2018

SUBJECT: Addendum #1 FRATERNALAND ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

This Addendum, issued to bid document holders of record, indicates changes to the bid documents for the *Fraternaland Road Bridge Replacement* Bid Opening January 31, 2018.

Please note the following change to the SPECIFICATIONS:

All bidders are to submit the following as an add alternate- Provide traffic signals in the vicinity of both pole NM 1 and pole NM 2 to control traffic for the duration of the project. Traffic signals are to be connected to the grid versus being powered by solar panels alone. This would supersede any references on the drawings to traffic signals by owner or traffic signals by Essex County. However, Essex County will provide stationary signage at the approaches to the work zone from either direction as well as any other stationary signage that may be required.

Please replace the PROPOSAL with the attached PROPOSAL.

PROPOSAL

		Date:
Proposal of		
	naland Road over Parado	, and equipment and perform all work in accordance with lox Creek Bridge Replacement in the Town of Schroon,
The owner, Essex Co	unty, is tax-exempt. Do r	not include sales tax in Bid amounts.
existing conditions, and will other means of construction, according to the following bifor the following Lump Sum	provide all necessary insu and do all the work and fo d, including all labor, sup price. The Lump Sum pr	d the contract documents, site of the work, is familiar with urance, bonds, machinery, tools, apparatus, false work and furnish all the materials called for by said contract pplies and equipment, permits, fees, overhead and profit price is to be shown in both words and figures. In the even evern. All items are to be furnished and installed in place
BASE BID		
	(Amoun	nt in Words)
	(Amoun	nt in Figures)
ALTERNATE (Traffic Signa	ıls)	
	(Amoun	nt in Words)
	(Amoun	nt in Figures)
The undersigned furth submitting the lowest bid for		contract will be awarded to the competent, qualified bidder
	ADDENDA ACK	KNOWLEDGEMENT
	Addendum No.	Date Received

The undersigned agrees as follows:

- 1. The total contract price bid shall be accepted as full compensation for the complete work subject to additions or deductions in quantity of work performed or changes agreed upon.
- 2. Within twenty (20) days from the date of "Notice of Acceptance" of the Proposal, to execute the contract and to furnish a satisfactory labor, material and performance bond in the amount of 100% of the contract price.
- 3. To execute the work as specified herein as soon as possible after notice of award.
- 4. To comply with requirements as to the conditions of employment, wage rates and hours set forth in the bidding documents.
- 5. Progress Payments will be made on a percentage of completion basis monthly.
- 6. 5% Retainage will be withheld until final approval of project(s).

Bidder:			
Ву:			
Title:			
Address:			
Dated:			
Telephone:			
Fax:			
Social Security	//Federal ID No:		
Email:			